Board of Directors of the Company by circulation held today, i.e. Tuesday, May 06, 2025, has inter-
alia, considered and approved the allotment of 7900 unrated, unlisted, secured NCDs, of face value 
of Rs. 1,00,000/- each at an issue price of Rs. 1,00,000/- each aggregating to INR 79,00,00,000 
(Indian Rupees Seventy Nine Crores Only) on Private Placement basis in terms of Private placement 
cum application letter.   

Details pursuant to SEBI LODR Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, in his connection, has already been